FORM PTO-1618A	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Yndernark Office			
FORM F10-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	X Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yoar			
Name Noel Companies, Inc. 12 10 98				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Marathon Travel & Cruise Shops, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 44 East Mifflin Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Madison	Wisconsin 53703 State/Country Zlp Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is satisfied to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023; and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9661-0027). Washington, D.C. 20263. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information Documents (s) Page 187. FR3AME: 0476

FORM PTO-	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first R	leceiving Party only.	
Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 1)				
Address (iine 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 414-277-5737				
Name		Sean K. Murphy		
Address (line 1)		Quarles & Brady LLP		
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, WI 53202			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #				
Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	emark Application Number(s	Regis 1757252	tration Number(s)	
Number of I	Properties			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X				
Deposit A	ccount			
(Enter for p		onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 17-0055	
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Sean K. N	Iurphy	Sean R. Mushy		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	
Ob1 /4/ /04			TRADEMARK	

REEL: 002167 FRAME: 0477

DOM 180 181 185

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that

MARATHON TRAVEL & CRUISE SHOPS, INC.

is a domestic corporation organized under the laws of this state and that its date of incorporation is April 8, 1988.

I further certify that said corporation was organized under the name NOEL COMPANIES, INC. and that an amendment to its articles of incorporation was filed December 11, 1998, changing name to present name of MARATHON TRAVEL & CRUISE SHOPS, INC., effective December 10, 1998; and

That said corporation has, within its most recently completed report year, filed an annual report required under ss. 180.1622, 180.1921 or 181.1622, Wis. Stats., and that it has not filed articles of dissolution.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department on 3 May 2000.

RAY ALLEN, Administrator

Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

Department of Financial Institutions

BY.

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002167.FRAME: 0478 ***

RECORDED: 12/29/2000